PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730679

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
ORGA SENSE AS				01/28/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	BIRGER ORT	BIRGER ORTEN					
Street Address:	OSPELIA 15	OSPELIA 15					
City:	DRAMMEN						
State/Country:	NORWAY	IORWAY					
Postal Code:	3039	3039					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		6624551					
Patent Number:		6619126					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (202)721-8250						
Phone: 2027218200							
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.							
Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET, N.W.							
Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST							
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHINGT	ON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2001-0201A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CLAUDIA SIU ORELLANA				
Signature:			/CLAUDIA SIU ORELLANA/				
Date:			02/18/2014				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: ORGA SENSE AS Graterudveien 39, Norway, N-3036

to whom Assignments were recorded on September 15, 2011 at Reel 026912, Frame 0914,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Birger ORTEN Ospella 15, Drammen, Norway, 3039

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled: (1) TWO-WAY MECHANO-ELECTRIC TRANSDUCER and (2) MECHANO-ELECTRICAL SENSOR

and which are found in U.S. Patent Nos. 6,624,551 and 6,619,126 (hereafter "Patents"), issued September 23, 2003 and September 16, 2003.

The ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said Patents;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 East, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this(Date o	unany	28	2014.
(Dateb)	(signing)	3	
(Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of Asort AND			
(Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of Assett, OR	(at MNA	iller iller	
ERIK SI AA		EN N	
(type or print the name of person who signs above)			Ś.
Trustee 3000 B	RAMMEN monormanico	NUTRICITY.	
Leson sur marine provide a second second second			

(Official Title of person who signs above)

RECORDED: 02/18/2014